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THIS WEEK’S LEARNING NEWS

Bankhead will SOAR!

In maths we were learning about angles and 
the Primary 4’s made a poster of the 4 main 
angles

We were writing some facts about elephants 
and the threats to them, using our notes 
from last week.

In our STEM challenge we made marble runs 
in groups of 3 or 4

In PE we practised our Canadian Barn Dance 
and the Virginia Wheel and we also followed 
a Youtube video for Yoga



ASK US ABOUT..

WHAT WAS CHALLENGING

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE - RESPECT

Keeping  within our budget when doing the 
STEM challenge 
Putting all of the correct information onto our 
angles poster
Following the correct structure for our 
writing about elephants

The 4or 5 main types of angles, their names 
and their sizes
The different moves in Scottish Country 
Dancing
How we worked together in our STEM 
challenge
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Our Certificate winners this week 
were…...

Anthony and 

Aaron

Congratulations!

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE - RESPECT



IMPORTANT DATES
Wednesday 19th November - P6 to Kings Park Church for 'Christmas Unwrapped'
Wednesday 3rd December - Nursery North Pole Breakfast
Tuesday 9th December - School Christmas Lunch 
                                           Please return lunch choices as soon as possible.
Wednesday 10th December - Nursery Nativity
Thursday 11th December  - P4-7 Carol Concert (AM) P1-3 Nativity Show (PM)
Friday 12th December  - P1-3 Nativity Show (AM) and P4-7 Carol Concert (PM
Monday 15th December - Panto (The Wizard of Oz) in school
                                          Primary 1 and 2 Christmas Party (PM)
Tuesday 16th December - Christmas Service at Kings Park Church
                                               Primary 3 and 4 Christmas Party (PM)
Wednesday 17th December - Primary 5 and 6 Christmas Party (PM)
Thursday 18th December - Primary 7 Christmas Treat/Party
                                            Christmas Discos - P1-3 6pm - 7pm and P4-7 7.15pm - 8.15pm
Friday 19th December - Close at 2.30pm

 


